


NEWSLETTER
What an amazing week we have had in school, I have really enjoyed seeing all the wonderful work that 
is taking place in the classrooms. I am sure you will agree, after looking on Seesaw, our children are 
producing outstanding pieces of work, right across the curriculum.

I met with the Friends of Grove Road group this week, I want to say a huge thank you for all their hard 
work and enthusiasm when organising events. We will let you know more information as soon as we 
can, so keep an eye on the dates section at the back.

Please do get in touch if you can help out in anyway, I have included contact information in this 
newsletter.

Have a restful weekend and see you all on Monday. 

Mr Grayston



ATTENDANCE
Attendance totals for each class – Monday 2nd October to Friday 6th October



SAFEGUARDING
• Please visit our school website for more information and links 

to safeguarding websites.

• Grove Road Safeguarding Page

• For more information about keeping children safe please click 
here:

• NSPCC – Keeping Children Safe Online

• These websites have wonderful advice about children keeping 
safe on Instagram and other social media sites

• NSPCC – Share Aware

• CEOP Police Safety Centre



STARS OF THE WEEK

LITCHFIELD

HENDRA

ADEOLA

PERCIVAL

SIRDESHPANDE

MORPURGO

REYNOLDS

EVANS

COELHO

Fraser

Georgia

Tim

Oliver B

William

Riley

Zuzanna

Isaac

Michaela

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-









IMPORTANT DATES
When Event

Wednesday 11th October – 9:00am – 10:00am Coffee morning – Meet Mr Grayston & Mrs Winkley in the main hall.

Tuesday 24th October – 3:15pm Friends of Grove Road – Annual General Meeting (AGM) – Everyone Welcome

Wb. Monday 6th November Parents’ Evenings – Monday, Tuesday & Wednesday (More information to follow)

Tuesday 7th November – 10am Open Morning for Reception New Starters – September 2024

Friday 10th November –6pm start Friends of Grove Road – Quiz Night (Please note the change of date)

Tuesday 14th November Year 3 Visit: Ripon Museums (Crime and Punishment)

Wednesday 15th November Year 4 Visit: Ripon Museums (Crime and Punishment)

Thursday 30th November Rec/ KS1 trip to Kirkstall Abbey Museum

Thursday 7th December Grove Road visit the panto!

Thursday 14th December – 3:15pm Carols on the playground with Singing Club



IMPORTANT DATES
When Event

Thursday 14th December – 6pm Rec/ KS1 Nativity

Friday 15th December – 2:30pm Rec/ KS1 Nativity

Wb. Monday 18th December Christmas Party Week (More information to follow)


